

SLP(Crl.)No. 1691 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.MP No. 889/04 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1691/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 3.4.03 in CrI.M.No.13415-M/03
of The High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BACHITTAR SINGH Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent (s)

(for recalling the order dated 18.8.03)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. D.S. Rajput,Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.K. Rathore,Addl.Adv. Gen.(Punjab)
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant in this application submits that permission was sought on the last date of hearing to withdraw this special leave petition based on erroneous information received by the learned counsel that the petitioner has already been arrested and that information was conveyed to the learned counsel by some person who was interested in getting the petition dismissed.

Issue notice. In the meantime petitioner shall not be arrested.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master